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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11 aueinaiks. Fiease recuru uie duacned original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Laitram Corporation .9*‘&
220 Laitram Lane X Name: Digicourse, Inc.
<
Harahan, LA 70123 AN
arahan Internal Address:
O Individual(s) (] Association Street Address: 5200 Toler Street
i Limited Partnershi
1 General Partnership L Limited Par Pl City: Harahan State: LA ZIP: 70123
¥ Corporation-State  Louisiana
O Other [ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) O Yes No (J Association
{1 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: (1 Limited Partnership
X Assignment O Merger ® Corporation-State Louisiana
) Security Agreement 1 Change of Name (1 Other
O Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designation is U ves O N
Execution Date: September 30, 1998 {Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) O Yes a N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,811,957 1,900,455
Additional numbers ] yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.................................
N : L.C ich
ame: James 1. Cronvie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ). $  $80.00
Internal Address: _The Laitram Corporation
U Enclosed
& Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street _ddress: 220 Laitram Lane 8. Deposit account number:

1811957

|
! 12-0090
City: Harahan State: LA _ ZIP: 70123 °
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9. Statement and signature. g_gg

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.

James T. Cronvich K‘;]- My 33,./03 }@"’J\ j @"*"' “L—’—z g ~ October 21, 1998
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO

DigiCourse, Inc.

WHEREAS, The Laitram Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, having a place of
business at 220 Laitram Lane, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, is the owner of the following
trademarks now registered or filed as applications for registration as follows:

Trademark

DigiCourse & Design

Digicourse
Dolphin Design

Trademark

Digicourse

Registered Trademarks

Country

Austraha
Austria
Benelux
Canada
Denmark
France
Germany
Great Britain
Greece

India

Japan
Norway
South Africa
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland

United States
United States

Country

Italy

Registration No.

B262126
74218
313276
199675
1405/1973
1213619
909814
999685
49128
2835328
1597350
87854
72/4860
688289
142171
260901

1811957
1900455

Trademark Applications for Registration

Application No.

RM96C002566

WHEREAS, DigiCourse, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having a place of business at
5200 Toler Street, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.
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NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, The Laitram Corporation hereby assigns to DigiCourse, Inc., all
right, title, and interest in the United States and the entire world in and to said trademarks
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations

thereof.

o |
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF., this assignment is executed on the 3¢ day of 3% pten bao

1998
THE LAITRAM CORPORATION
o A,
Jé'mes M. Lapc»ﬁW
Title:  President
Date: \g\e b 'J'eh\ bio 30/ /468
STATE OF LOUISIANA §
PARISH OF JEFFERSON §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ‘Cy\ )LJN 3 , 1998,

by James M. Lapeyre, Jr., whose title 1s President of The Laitram Corporation, a corporation of
the State of Louisiana, on behalf of said corporation.

Ay AL G

Notary Public, State of Louisiana
Parish of Jefferson

My commission expires:

o4 | ({ciﬂ
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