FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Co

**RECO** 

11-12-1998



Docket No.

50,707

opyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03	IKA	
Ta. settings → → → ▼	<b>V</b>	100876807

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): The Laitram Corporation Name: Digicourse, Inc. 220 Laitram Lane aci Harahan, LA 70123 Internal Address: Street Address: 5200 Toler Street Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: <u>Harahan</u> State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: 70123 Individual(s) citizenship Other Association \_ ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Louisiana ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: September 30, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,811,957 1,900,455 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Cronvich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$80.00 Internal Address: The Laitram Corporation □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street ddress: 220 Laitram Lane 12-0090 \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: <u>70123</u> City: <u>Harahan</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 去去 9. Statement and signature. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy. of the original document. Reg. No. 33,163 James T. Cronvich Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a October 21, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date

REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0827

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO DigiCourse, Inc.

WHEREAS, The Laitram Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, having a place of business at 220 Laitram Lane, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered or filed as applications for registration as follows:

## **Registered Trademarks**

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
DigiCourse & Design	Australia	B262126
	Austria	74218
	Benelux	313276
	Canada	199675
	Denmark	1405/1973
	France	1213619
	Germany	909814
	Great Britain	999685
	Greece	49128
	India	283532B
	Japan	1597350
	Norway	87854
	South Africa	72/4860
	Spain	688289
	Sweden	142171
	Switzerland	260901
Digicourse	United States	1811957
Dolphin Design	United States	1900455

## **Trademark Applications for Registration**

Trademark	Country	Application No.
Digicourse	Italy	RM96C002566

WHEREAS, DigiCourse, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having a place of business at 5200 Toler Street, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0828

good and valuable consideration, The Laitram Corporation hereby assigns to DigiCourse, Inc., all right, title, and interest in the United States and the entire world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the 30 day of September , 1998. THE LAITRAM CORPORATION President Title: Date: September 30, 1998 Ş STATE OF LOUISIANA § PARISH OF JEFFERSON This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, by James M. Lapeyre, Jr., whose title is President of The Laitram Corporation, a corporation of the State of Louisiana, on behalf of said corporation. B La Com Notary Public, State of Louisiana Parish of Jefferson My commission expires:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

S:\50808\TMA91098.doc

at dett

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0829